

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1970 of 2025

Appellant :- Munna Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Shekhar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Counter affidavit/Objection filed today on behalf of the State is taken on record.

A copy of the same be given to the learned counsel for the appellant.

Connected Appeal bearing Criminal Appeal No. 2300 of 2025 has not been received.

Put up this case as fresh on 10th July, 2025.

Order Date :- 17.4.2025

Brijesh